BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of ONEOK Inc. for a Order Authorizing Its Plan of Reorganization

Docket No. 14-KGSG-100-MIS

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE Annual make safe report

Kansas Gas Service, a division of One Gas, Inc., ("Kansas Gas Service" or "Company"), in compliance with the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas' Order dated December 19, 2013, in Docket No. 14-KGSG-100-MIS ("Order"), respectfully submits its annual Notice of Compliance of its Make Safe Report. In support thereof, the Company states as follows:

1. Per the Order, Kansas Gas Service must submit an annual report to Staff listing all

instances where the time to Make Safe exceeds 90 minutes.¹

2. Kansas Gas Service hereby submits its 2023-2024 Make Safe Report as required

by the Commission's Order, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

WHEREFORE, Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc., prays the Commission accept this compliance filing and for such other relief as the Commission may deem just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent</u> Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar #26028 Managing Attorney Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 West 129th Street Overland Park, Kansas 66213-2634 (913) 319-8615, telephone (913) 319-8622, facsimile robert.vincent@onegas.com

Attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.

¹ See Order Approving Unanimous Settlement Agreement, ¶ 42 (Dec. 19, 2013).



June 26, 2024

Kansas Corporation Commission Attention: Lynn Retz, Executive Director 1500 SW Arrowhead Drive Topeka, Kansas 66604

Re: In the Matter of the Kansas Gas Service Compliance as Established in Docket. No. 14-KGSG-100-MIS

Dear Ms. Retz:

Pursuant to Section III D 42 (4) of the Commission's Order in Docket No. 14-KGSG-100-MIS, Kansas Gas Service submits the attached 2023-2024 Make Safe Report listing instances where time to Make Safe exceeded 90 minutes.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Graham Jaynes

Graham A. Jaynes Supervisor, Rates and Regulatory Analysis

Attachments

cc: Leo Haynos Paul Owings Janet Buchanan Sean Postlethwait

Address	Received Date Time	Onsite Date Time	Dispatch Time	Response Time	Tech Remarks	Leak Class	PSP Completed Date / Time	PSP Response Time
1270 400 ST, Iola	6/27/2023 17:00	6/27/2023 18:40	6/27/2023 17:11	0 01:40	Arrived onsite at 1270 400 st lola to find 2\" BS main above grade hit by a lawn mower. CGI 100% gas at the damaged area only. FID main in both directions for 100'. FID service and perimeter of structure at 1270 400 st. 0% gas detected. Repair made by crew at 7:30pm.	Class 1	6/27/2023 19:00	0 02:00
503 S 7TH ST, Kiowa	5/13/2023 18:05	5/13/2023 19:38	5/13/2023 18:08	0 01:32	3RD PARTY BACKED INTO REG SETTING CAUSING A CLASS 1 LEAK. BLOWING GAS. CALL FOR CREW. SURVEY AREA MAIN LINES ON ALLEY AND SERVICES LINE ADDJ STRUCTOS P C S OK	Class 1	5/13/2023 20:50	0 02:44
316 S 7TH ST, Kiowa	11/15/2023 13:21	11/15/2023 14:58	11/15/2023 13:23	0 01:37	CLASS 1 HIT 2" MAIN IN NE CORNER OF PROPERTY LINE. MAIN DOES NOT FEED THIS SERVICE. THIS SV IS FED FROM 3" BS LINE. 2 " PE MAIN HIT RUNNING N AND S. ALL PC OK. CREW ONSITE TO MAKE REPAIRS. DAMAGE AND LEAK SR COMP. OS 258PM D 501PM	Class 1	11/15/2023 14:59	0 01:38

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF JOHNSON

I, Robert Elliott Vincent, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath, states as follows: I am a Managing Attorney for Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. I have read the above *Notice of Compliance Annual Make Safe Report* and all the statements therein are true to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Robert Elliott Vincent

Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on 6125124

))

)

Notary public

My Appointment Expires:

615120



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert Elliott Vincent, hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing *of Compliance Annual Make Safe Report* was forwarded this 26 day of June, 2024, addressed to:

JAMES G. FLAHERTY, ATTORNEY ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P. 216 S HICKORY PO BOX 17 OTTAWA, KS 66067 <u>jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com</u>

DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 <u>d.smith@curb.kansas.gov</u>

BRIAN G. FEDOTIN, GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 <u>b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov</u> ROBERT ELLIOTT VINCENT, MANAGING ATTORNEY KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W 129TH ST OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213-2713 <u>robert.vincent@onegas.com</u>

/s/ Robert Elliott Vincent Robert Elliott Vincent, KS Bar No. 26028 Managing Attorney KANSAS GAS SERVICE A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 West 129th Street Overland Park, Kansas 66213-5957 (913) 319-8615 Phone (913) 319-8622 Fax robert.vincent@onegas.com